■ Tachometer and Hourmeter With
Overspeed Shutdown or Alarm Switch
■ 3-1/2 Inches (89 mm) Diameter Dial
■ Reads RPM Data from a Magnetic Pickup or
Battery Charging Alternator
■ Powered by 8 to 40 VDC
■ Large 5-Digit LCD Display
■ Maintains Hours Count When Power Is Lost

Typical Wiring Diagram
MTH6 Back View
How to Order
Dimensions
Front View Side View Back View
3-1/8 in.
(79 mm)
15/32 in.
(12 mm)
Mounting hole: 3-3/8 in. (86 mm)
3-33/64 in.
(89 mm)
Diameter
3-5/8 in.
(92 mm)
 Diameter
5 6 7
8
9
43
2
1
3-9/16 in.
(90 mm)
®FRANK W.
MTH6
MFR.
®FRANK W.
MFR.
ENTER
SETPOINT
Mounting
Bracket
Shield
Grd.
Magnetic Pickup
Alternator
See Note 3
Tachometer
terminal
See Note 4
See
Note 2
See
Note 1
NOTE 2: When using the MTH6 with inductive
               loads, we recommend installing a
               suppression diode across all coils.
NOTE 3: Terminals 4 and 8 may be grounded
               on negative ground power supply.
NOTE 4: Alternator must be equipped with a
               tach terminal (auxiliary AC terminal).
NOTE 1: Apply momentary ground to reset
               hours to zero.
Overspeed Load 2 A, 50 Vdc
(example: 518PH TATTLETALE®
magnetic switches; SAH MINI-SIREN®;
TL7 Flashing Alarms)
Display
Light
Switch
+
-- Supply
8-40 Vdc
1
2
3 4 5 6 7
8
9
CAUTION: Connecting full battery
potential to terminal 9 can cause damage
to the SWICHGAGE®. Shutdown circuit